ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: 0009-271	ENGINEER'S
COUNTIES: Sioux Falls Arewide	ESTIMATE:
PCN: I6LU	\$647,001.00
TYPE OF WORK: 2022 On Call CRC & NRC Pavement Repair	LETTING DATE:
LOCATION: Various Routes in the Sioux Falls Area	4/21/2022

	AWARDEE							
				Forby Contracting Inc		Dakota Contracting Corp		
BIDDERS			34363 Swede Alley		2208 W. 50th St.			
				Hinckley, MN 55037		Sioux Falls, SD 57105		
PREQUALIFICATION STATUS			Prequalified		Prequalified			
BID SECURITY		Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond				
BID ITEM	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$150,000.00	Lump Sum	\$95,000.00	
110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly for Reset	2	Each	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$190.00	\$380.00	
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	500	Ton	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$215.00	\$107,500.00	
380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	870.8	SqYd	\$295.00	\$256,886.00	\$463.80	\$403,877.04	
380E5100	Continuously Reinforced PCC Pavement Repair	50	SqYd	\$850.00	\$42,500.00	\$945.00	\$47,250.00	
380E6000	Dowel Bar	764	Each	\$20.00	\$15,280.00	\$19.50	\$14,898.00	
380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	1582	Each	\$25.00	\$39,550.00	\$18.85	\$29,820.70	
380E6200	Tie Bar Retrofit, Stitching	100	Each	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$23.50	\$2,350.00	
380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	62	Ft	\$5.00	\$310.00	\$25.00	\$1,550.00	
390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	13	SqFt	\$75.00	\$975.00	\$185.00	\$2,405.00	
410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	260	Ft	\$275.00	\$71,500.00	\$210.00	\$54,600.00	
460E0700	Joint Nosing Material	8	SqFt	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	
462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	2	CuYd	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	
634E0010	Flagging	100	Hour	\$30.37	\$3,037.00	\$30.37	\$3,037.00	
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	430	SqFt	\$1.00	\$430.00	\$1.15	\$494.50	
634E0126	Traffic Control for Pavement Repair	12	Site	\$3,400.00	\$40,800.00	\$4,855.00	\$58,260.00	
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	15	Each	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	12	Each	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$230.00	\$2,760.00	
634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	2	Each	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	
	Repair Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	114	Ft	\$75.00	\$8,550.00	\$66.15	\$7,541.10	
670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	2	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	
TOTALS:		\$722,768.00		\$845,048.34				